


L@, T—1)—B%

ARM SHAFT MACHINE PULLEY

No. | B&&ES |_ |~ |~ |Z|x| QTY &% PARTS NAME
PARTS No. NT N
1 | 23804 £ % | x| | * 1 Bl ARM SHAFT
2 | 23814 x| x| x| x| % 1 LEEAR L (P ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
3 | 11069 " "N T 1 EYVEAZILIIILE OIL FELT
4 | 20077 * [ ok | k| x| % 1 h5— COLLAR
5 | 10581 IR ERE 2 EoHHLE SCREW 7/32X32 L=17.0
6 | 23360 x| x| x| %] % 1 BAZATRJLE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
7 | 20078 x| x| = | x| % 1 R T — CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
8 | 10574 | k| x| x| % 2 AN T—)—) PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
9 | 10612 | | x| x| % 2 1EHRL SCREW 1/4X28 L=10.3
10 | 11031 Pl I I R e 1 LRARTY T () ARM SHAFT BEARING
11 | 23320 x| x| x| x| % 1 T—)— MACHINE PULLEY
12 | 10576 x| % | x| x| % 1 fuERHHL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
13 | 10579 x| x| x| x| x 1 IEHRL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20
14 | 6047 | x| ®| *| * 1 J—y—BLAl PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 5/16X24 L=14

10




#x L ITRAf%
PRESSER BAR LIFTER

11



WA LIfREfR
PRESSER BAR LIFTER

No| HI&ES | _|~|~|X|Z| QTY L PARTS NAME
PARTS No. MY
1] 60190 | x| x| % | x 1 ATy SPRING
3| 17059 S S I I 2 biv-27u B+l SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0
4| 4135 ® ] ok f k| x| % 2 AP TRk NUT M5X0.8
5| 4839 | e | k| % | % 2 R AR RETAINING RING
6| 23613 d | ow | k| w | ok 1 O—>—{zx38HC HINGE SCREW 15/64X24 L=18.0
7| 11152 | x| x| x| *x 1 O—5—#x 584+ | NUT 15/64X24
8| 23614 * | x| x| % | % 1 Bk FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD
9| 37100 P P e 1 LKL SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
10| 27188 x| x| k| % | % 1 SfLhlLES WASHER
11| 6025 | k| k| k| % 1 sitHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0
12| 20175 x| x| | x| % 1 Bz LB FOOT UFTER LEVER
13| 10754 | k| k| x| 1 Bz LB &FEHAL FOOT LIFTER LEVER HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
14] 23612 d | k) k| %] % 1 Hx s FOOT LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING BLOCK
15| 20179 x| x| x| x| 2 | RPYLY NEEDLE BEARING
16| 20180 S " I T 1 AL —IL OIL SEAL
17| 17095 | x| x| %] % 1 FEMLE L AV RETAINING RING
18| 23833 s | % | x| %] % 1 FEME FOOT LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING BLOCK ROD
19{ 23834 | k| x| % | % 1 REMNIE HINGE STUD
20{ 39025 x| k| ®| %] x 1 xpdHoHEBLHAL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0
21| 23841 * | k| x| x| x 1 BEBERD HINGE SCREW 1/4X28 L=8.0
23| 27069 x| % | | %] % 1 Hx EfEE FOOT LIFTER BELL CRANK
24| 23811 | % | % %] x 1 X LYY FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LINK
25| 6384 LR 1 A EFY2BRL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28 L=45
26| 23838 * | k| ok k| % 1 HAEaERERL REGULATING SCREW
27| 38838 ARSI N ERE 1 A RS NUT M4X0.7
28| 30078 x| x| x| | = 1 Hx$EHRC 7y vy— | WASHER
29| 18826 * | k| *| % | % 1 ] PIN
30| 20143 * | k| k| x| 1 KigiZh it REGULATING SCREW 5/16X28 L=30.0
31| 23810 x| x| x| x| % 1 Aiidh PRESSER BAR SPRING
32| 60195 w | k| %] x| % 1 ty PIN
33| 28147 x| %] x| % | % 1 IEHHL SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=6.0
34| 23827 * x| | % | % 1 Ha@gaz PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
35| 28846 x| x| x| % | % 1 HXgaEHFLl SCREW M6X1 L=9.0
36| 23817 * | k| x| % | % 1 HxEHT— COLLAR
37] 350477 k| x| x| x 1 Hxghs—1tHhl SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.6
38| 23822 x| k| x| %] 1 HaR PRESSER BAR
39| 10539-A |k | k| ok | ok 1 HIBET AL PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
40| 4135 w | k| %] % | % 1 Hx&iEHFvk NUT M5X0.8
41| 18700 | k| %] % | % 2 T4 H—H—Fik&HT i - WASHER
42| 17053 | %]« | % | % 1 Hx&itoHBL SCREW M5X0.8
43| 23845-03 O I I N 1 I H—H—FK FINGER GUARD
23845-01 — x| x| x| * 1 24H—H—F FINGER GUARD
44| 23292 I [ [ R - 1 Hxsk PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
23413 — | *®| = *|~ 1 Wa&0-3/8) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE (1:3/8)
23694 — = x| =] % 1 Ha&(1/4-1-1/4) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE (1/4-1-1/4)

12




BED SHAFT

T3

13



T

BED SHAFT
No.| #&#&ES | . sl |55 QTY ] PARTS NAME
PARTS No. ™|
1 | 20236 ] ok | x| k]| % 1 T BED SHAFT
2 | 0148 x| x| x| & | % 1 JI)LEAE OIL FELT
3 | 10721 | x| %] %] % 1 EAAYT(1.74) OlL cuP (1/47)
4 | 8105 x| x| x| —|— 1 TEYOuvrERL v NUT 9/32X28 L=12.1
5 | 20257 x| x| x| == 1 TEYELE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
6 | 11073 x| x| x| —1—] 2 | &HHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=11.0
7 | 13085 x| x| x| —|—= 1 1EHHhU SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=43
8 | 23819C x| x| x| =] = 1 TEYOvE(#) FEED CONNECTING ROD COMPLETE
9 | 23819 x| x| x| == 1 T#EYOvE FEED CONNECTING ROD
10 | 23820 | x| x| == 1 =N ANTYSY NEEDLE BEARING
11 | 23843 ¥ k| k| ——] 1 FTEYOYFERL STUD SCREW 9/32X28 L=12.1
12 | 20075C x| x| x| —|— 1 EEXE-TEHLED) FEED DRIVING FLANGE AND CAM COMPLETE.
13 | 11090 x| k| % | —|— 1 TEUALEUAD) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE.
14 | 11096 x| x| x| —|—=] 2 |i&HHL SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0
15 | 11095 x| x| x| —|— 1 Hh LR FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION PLATE
16 | 20075 | x| x| —|— 1 TH#EYHLLE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE
17 | 11097 * | x| x| —]|— 2 BEYhLEESAFH— PACKING (BRASS)
18 | 2067 x| x| x| —|—| 2 |ALBEAMSHERORL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
19 | 11094 * | x| x| —|— 1 fr@ERHBL POSITION SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
20 | 11093 x| k| *k | —|— 1 itHHC SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
21 | 11088 x| x| % | —|— 1 AEEHL ECCENTRIC DISC
22 | 11099 x| x| x| =] — 1 HLUGTRTY2 YT ECCENTRIC DISC SPRING
23 | 11100 x| x| x| —=|— 1 BL T COLLAR
24 | 10566 x| x| x| —|— 2 B2 NI 2 F 1M SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
25 | 11031 x| x| x| x| % 1 T#HATYLT () BALL BEARING
26 | 20238 x| x| x| x| 1 T#HBRAS— COLLAR
27 | 10566 w | k| x| x| % 2 T#WBRAS—IEHBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
28 | 10574 x| x| x| x| % 1 FTARWNT—=—= s PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
29 | 20239 x| k| x| % | % 1 TR T—1— CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
30 | 10612 N 2 | FRILRT—)—1tHHl | SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
31 | 11097 — = = %] % 1 T#SAF— PACKING (BRASS)
32 | 23341 IR 2 | T#RFYLY NEEDLE BEARING

14




TRYH#H
FEED MECHINISM

15




TEYBEE
FEED MECHANISM

No. | EBanE= =lelslElE| QTY a B PARTS NAME
PARTS No. N
1 | 23335 x| x| —[—] 2 EYMEIFHRL NEEDLE PLATE SCREW 3/16X32 L=7.4
2 | 23291 e e 1 EYHE () FEED DOG COMPLETE
23473 —| x| —=]—-]—- 1 EYUE(-3/8)38) FEED DOG COMPLETE(1-3/8)
23921 = *|—=]— 1 EYHE(1/4-1-1/74)38) FEED DOG COMPLETE(1/4-1/4-1/4)
3 | 20505 - x| —=]|—-]— 2 EYEIL—TF LOOP DEFLECTOR
4 | 8031 — | *|—=]=]= 4 IW—T2iEHRl SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
5 | 23329C | k| x| =] = 1 EYETE(#8) FEED DOG SHANK COMPLETE
6 | 23329 | x| x| == 1 EUELTE FEED DOG SHANK
7 | 23330 x| x| x| == 1 EY RS RC REGULATING SCREW 9/64X40 L=11.0
8 | 23331 LI e e 1 EUSEES v NUT 9/64X40
9 | 16287 ® | x| x|~ = 1 EYE LA 17— WASHER
10 | 13078 | x| x| =] =1 1 FEYELEiEHRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=13.0
11 | 20258C * | x| x| —|— 1 EVUET A () FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME COMPLETE
12 | 20258 | x| x| —|—= 1 EUmtE FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
13 | 23342 * | ok x| =] =1 1 Tl # FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
14 | 10628 R I [ [ 1 ZEYEIESHALC SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0
15 | 10765 *® | k| *k [ —|— 1 EYsiESHAL SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
16 | 23343 x| x| x| =1=] 2 TEYSRTPYA FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
17 | 20254 x| *| x| —]— 1 EYUhS— COLLAR
18 | 13033 x| x| x| —| =] 2 EYBHS—1EHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0
19 | 20265C x| x| x| =] = 1 EYTEE) FEED BAR COMPLETE
20 | 20265 x| x| x| =] = 1 YA FEED BAR
21 | 11176 x| x|l x| == 2 | ik&HRC SET SCREW 5/16X24 L=10.0
22 | 11176 x| k| ok —| = 1 wE&HHL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
23 | 20259 x| x| x| —|— 1 EYT A FEED BAR HINGE PIN
24 | 20261 x| x| x| == 1 22Ut a#mh5— COLLAR
25 | 12421 x| x| x| =] = 1 EYBAS—1EHHhL SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=4.0
26 | 20278 x| x| *x|—|— 1 EYTEEE FEED LIFTING LINK
27 | 20279 x| x| *x|——] 2 |HAyirsEES HINGE PIN
28 | 20417 x| x| x| —=]=] 1 EYTEEHE RS OIL WICK
29 | 23343 * | x| x| =] = 2 TEYETBWMA7YT SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
30 | 20254 x| x| x| —|—| 2 | FEYLTHHAS— FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR
31 | 13033 ¥ x| x|—|—| 4 | TEYLTFTHAS—EHHL | SCREW 3/64X32 L=5.0
32 | 10612 * |kl k| —)—] 1 =Y T EBERERL SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
33 | 20281 * | x| x| —]|— 1 =Y E TR FEED UIFTING CRANK
34 | 11176 x| k| x| —|— 1 =Y ETFHELEE 1L | HOOK BUSHING SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
35 | 23344 x| % | x| —|— 1 TEY T FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
36 | 11073 * | x| *x | —]— 2 TxY ETFaEERHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=11.0
37 | 8105 x| k| x| =] - 1 Tk ETFEEC Ay | NUT 11/64X32
38 | 20283 x| x| x| == 1 TEY LT FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
39 | 20284 k| €| x| =1 =] 1 T ETEEE 4L DRIVING CONNECTION HINGE STUD
40 | 13085 x| % | x| =] — 1 TEY ETFESEIERC SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
41 | 23846 | k| x| =] = 1 EY ETFAHL FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC
42 | 13085 x| x| * | —|— 2 EY ETALLESHRL SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
43 | 20285 x| x| x| =] = 1 L+ TFAhLOvE FEED LIFTING CONNECTION ROD
44 | 20505 N e el 1 ZEYUEIL—T2 LOOP DEFLECTOR
45 | 20505 —| =l *x|—|— 4 EUVENL—TZ LOOP DEFLECTOR
46 | 8031 x| —=|=[=1—-] 2 W—FFikhRE SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
47 | 8031 - = *| |- 8 L—TZithhi SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
48 | 23847 x| x| *x| —| — 1 EYETHLBEE LUBRICATING PAD WOOD

16




W——_ R5|EFEAtk
LOOPER, SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM




IL—i—_ R5|=/F

ROOPER. SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM

No.| WREE ~l =l sl E x| aTY & & PARTS NAME
PARTS No. S
1 | 20341 x| -] =] =] - 1 F5lE(4) SPREADER COMPLETE
23533 —lx|=-]=|- 1 #381ZE(1-3/8)(3) SPREADER COMPLETE
23754 Y U 1 $o1Z(1/4-1-1/4)($8) SPREADER COMPLETE
2 | 10561 ok | k] x| ok 1 #olEibHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=65
3 | 20344 IR R 1 #51EH SPREADER HOLDER
4 | 13085 * okl x| x| x 2 HalEaHnl SCREW 13/64X32 L=43
5 | 27146 w x| x| % | 1 #elzwmts SPREADER BASE BLOCK
6 | 28068 P BN O 9 #RolEWHTEIEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=20.0
7 | 20345 S N I R 1 B g SPREADER BAR
8 | 8042 P I (R [ 1 #elEEEFLOHRLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.0
9 | 2067 x| x| *x| * | % 1 FolEEEIEHRL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
10 | 20347 w | x| | x| % 1 #EIEEES SPREADER DRIVER
11 | 20348 x| x| % | x| % 1 elEEEGE SPREADER DRIVING PIN
12 | 23343 | x| x| x| % 2 FTHREFHEATILY NEEDLE BEARING
13 | 20254 P I R R 2 Hh5— COLLAR
14 | 13033 x| x| x| x| % 4 1EHHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0
15 | 23345 x| x| x| x| = 1 THRER#H SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT
16 | 8105 x| x| x| = | = 1 TaA e R Ly NUT 9/32X28
17 | 20357 | x| x| % | x 1 RAIFRBEEHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=6.0
18 | 11953 x| k| x| x| % 1 #oIEEBE1EHRLE SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
19 | 20356 O3 B I B 1 HSIZFEDE SPREADER DRIVING CRANK
20 | 100914 x| k| x| * | % 1 THERBILHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.7
21 | 20242 x| x| x| x| % 1 #BlEHLHS— COLLAR
22 | 10581 ¥ x| x| x| 2 H#IEHLIESHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23 | 20243 k| x| x| % 2 U WASHER
24 | 20354 " I I I 1 #3IETZ3 SPREADER DRIVING CONNECTION COMPLETE
25 | 20352 x| x| x| x| % 1 TaqvrELRE DRIVING ROCK SHAFT SCREW STUD
26 | 20355 | x| x| x| * 1 #IEDaARRFY4 | NEEDLE BEARING
27 | 20240 | x| x| | % 1 #31EHL SPREADER ECCENTRIC
28 | 10581 x| x| x| x| = 2 Jiat.o% =108 SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
29 | 20313 x| x| x| x| % 1 J—\—h L LOOPER DRIVING CRANK
30 | 10639 3 B S O 1 JL——hLitHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
31 | 20314 * | x| x| = | * 2 W—_—h LRl ADJUSTING SCREW 11/64X32 L=85
32 | 10726 x| x| x| * | * 1 JL—1—Ah LS OIL WICK
33 | 20315 x| x| x| x| % 1 J—rS—Bs LOOPER CONNECTION
34 | 23348 | x| x| x| * 1 J— 1 R — AT NEEDLE BEARING
35 | 11068 N I A 1 I—i\—HhLSAF— LINER
36 | 20317 x| x| x| x| % 1 Jb— =B HINGE PIN
37 | 10726 x| x| x| x| % 1 W—R—EEE S OIL WICK
38 | 23346 | | x| = | % 1 Jo—3—1 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT
39 | 200394 x| x| x| x| * 2 W——hZ5—1tHhl SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.2
40 | 23349 x| x| x| * | % 1 —n—t85H5— COLLAR
41 | 23347C x| x| x| * | * 1 IL—1i—t&tvk LOOPER CARRIER COMPLETE
42 | 10754 " N I R 1 M—nN-EEEERC SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
43 | 20318 x| x| % x| % 1 J—i—E LOOPER CARRIER CRANK
44 | 6604 wof x| x| % 1 -n-E&ELC SCREW 9/64X40 L=120
45 | 20301C x| == == 1 JL—i1i— LOOPER COMPLETE
20301C — x| =] |- 2 JL—ii— 4 LOOPER COMPLETE
20301C — =] x| =] = 4 JL—i— 4 LOOPER COMPLETE
46 | 20307 x| —| = =1]- 1 b—N—kR5— LOOPER HOLDER
23503 — x| =] = |- 1 b=n"=kR4= (1-3/8) LOOPER HOLDER
23734 — = *| = * 1 b=i—&A4 - (1/4-1-1/4) | LOOPER HOLDER
47 | 23350 x| = =] == 2 JL—ri—itHHal SCREW M3X05 L=15
23350 — x| =1 *| - 4 J—ii—1tdhl SCREW M3X0.5 L=75
23350 — = x| = * 8 JL—ii—itHhal SCREW M3X05 L=75
48 | 23359 * | x| x| % | = 1 J—— A —1tHhil | SCREW M5X0.8 L=140
49 | 13037 x| x| x| * | x 1 =Rt E1E7vix WASHER
50 | 200394 IEAEAERE: 2 —i—miEsHRal SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.2
51 | 20301 x| —| = —-1]= 1 JL—18— LOOPER
20301 N R I - 2 J—18— LOOPER
20301 S R N . 4 J—is8— LOOPER
52 | 20303 x| —| === 1 Fig-dvl NEEDLE GUARD
20303 —| x| =] x| - 2 &2 NEEDLE GUARD
: 20303 — = x| =] * 4 &S+ NEEDLE GUARD
53 | 20305 x| - = =1- 1 JL—3—$t R i+3kHRBL POSITION SCREW 4-40 UNC L3.2
20305 Y [ O e 2 L——§ R TiRHRL POSITION SCREW 4-40 UNC L3.2
20305 - =1 *| == 4 N—_—§tZTRHRL POSITION SCREW 4-40 UNC L3.2
54 | 20304 x| =] =] == 1 L—R—§t 2 itsHhl SET SCREW 4-40 UNC L125
20304 S (R [ 2 L—R—8t & iFitHHRL SET SCREW 4-40 UNC L125
20304 —| ==l —-1*] 4 N——§tFiFIEHRL SET SCREW 4-40 UNC L12.5

18




